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To All Region 1
Championships
Attendees!

s Gymnastics

It is my pleasure to extend a warm welcome to all of the gymnasts, coaches,
officials and spectators to 2024 Men’s Region 1 Championships!

I would like to congratulate all of the gymnasts who qualified to this year’s
Region 1 Championships. Through your hard work, dedication, commitment
and sacrifice you have earned your spot to compete at the most prestigious
regional event in the country! I wish all of you success in your future
challenges, and hope you are successful in the pursuit of your goals and
dreams. Whether your goals are the pursuit of athletic excellence or
excellence in life, I wish you the best. I commend all of your coaches who
share in that goal and vision. Their commitment is incredible.

Lastly, but definitely not least, are your parents. Do not forget to thank
them (often), for without them (and all that they do) none of this would be
possible!

I would especially like to thank Scott Barclay (our Meet Director) and Arizona
State Men’s Gymnastics for taking on this Event at such a late date. Scott
and his team are no strangers to this meet so you can look forward to a
great Event here in Arizona. I would also like to thank the many volunteers,
event staff, friends and family members who make running an event of this
magnitude possible.

I wish all of the competing gymnasts here this week the best of luck for a
safe and successful competition!

Sincerely,

Tim Klempnauer
USA Gymnastics Men’s Region 1 Chairman




2024 R1 Champ - FINAL EVENT SCHEDULE as of: 3/24/24

Wednesday, April 3, 2024 Open training at venue (Level 7 - 10 only)

Gymnasts can arrive 15 minutes early to stretch prior to their scheduled time.
Competition Gym - is scheduled as follows:

Session 1 3:30pm - 5:00pm AZ, NV

Session 2 5:00pm - 6:30pm So Cal

Session 3 6:30pm - 8:00pm Nor Cal, Hi

8:00pm - 9:00pm Technical Meeting & General Coaches Meeting

Thursdav, April 4’ 2024 In-person at Event site & Zoom (login info sent by 4/1)
Session1 Level 9 (16-19) & Level 8JE & 9JE Technical Sequence 3 hr 15 min
800 AM - 8:20 AM Athlete arrival/Open stretch in Competition Gym A for Flight A
8:10AM - 8:30 AM Athlete arrival/Open stretch in Competition Gym B for Flight B
8:20AM - 8:30 AM Timed warm-up for Flight A (timed warm-up for flight B after march-in)
8:30 AM - 12:00 PM Session #1 - March in and Competition
12:00PM -  1:00 PM AA & |IE awards - State AS Team - AAA Recog - Grad. Seniors
Qualification to Western's will take place after session 6 (posted on website)
Level 9 Club Team Awards will take place after Session 6
Session 2 Level 10 (16-17) 2 hr 30 min
12:25 PM - 12:45 PM Athlete arrival/Open stretch in Competition Gym A for Flight A
12.35 PM - 12:55PM Athlete arrival/Open stretch in Competition Gym B for Flight B
12:45PM - 12:55PM Timed warm-up for Flight A (timed warm-up for flight B after march-in)
1255 PM -  3:40 PM Session #2 - March in and Competition
3:40PM - 4:40PM AA & |IE awards - State AS Team - Qual to Dev Nat - AAA Recog.
Level 10 Club Team Awards will take place after Session 3
Session 3 Level 10 (18-19) 3 hr 35 min
4.05PM - 4:25PM Athlete arrival/Open stretch in Competition Gym A for Flight A
4:15PM - 435 PM Athlete arrival/Open stretch in Competition Gym B for Flight B
425PM - 4:35PM Timed warm-up for Flight A (timed warm-up for flight B after march-in)
435 PM - 8:25 PM Session #3 - March in and Competition
8:25PM - 9:25PM AA & |IE awards - State AS Team - Qual to Dev Nat - AAA Recog. - Grad. Seniors

Level 10 Club Team Awards (session 2 & 3 combined)

Friday, April 5, 2024

Session 4 Level 8 (12-19) 3 hr 15 min
8:00AM - 8:20 AM Athlete arrival/Open stretch in Competition Gym A for Flight A
8:10AM - 8:30 AM Athlete arrival/Open stretch in Competition Gym B for Flight B
8:20AM - 8:30 AM Timed warm-up for Flight A (timed warm-up for flight B after march-in)
8:30 AM - 12:00 PM Session #4 - March in and Competition
12:.00PM -  1:00 PM AA & IE awards - State AS Team - Qual to Dev Nat or Westerns - AAA Recog.
Level 8 Club Team Awards Grad. Seniors
Session 5 Level 10JE (16-19) Technical Sequance 1 hr 30 min
12:20PM - 12:40 PM Athlete arrival/Open stretch in Competition Gym A (all gymnasts)
12:40 PM - 12:50 PM Timed warm-up
1250 PM - 2:35PM Session #5 - March in and Competition
235PM - 3:05PM Technical Sequance Awards (AA only), Qualification into JE at Dev Nationals
Session 6 Level 9 (14-15) 3 hr 5 min
255PM - 3:15PM Athlete arrival/Open stretch in Competition Gym A for Flight A
3:05PM - 3:25PM Athlete arrival/Open stretch in Competition Gym B for Flight B
3:15PM - 3:25PM Timed warm-up for Flight A (timed warm-up for flight B after march-in)
3:25PM - 6:45PM Session #6 - March in and Competition
6:45PM - T7:45PM AA & IE awards - State AS Team - AAA Recog.

Level 9 (14-15 & 16-19) qualification to Dev Nationals or Westerns
Level 9 Club Team Awards (session 1 & 6 combined)




Saturday, April 6, 2024

Session 7 Level 7 (12-19) 2 hr 50 min
800 AM - 8:20 AM Athlete arrival/Open stretch in Competition Gym A for Flight A
8:10AM - 8:30 AM Athlete arrival/Open stretch in Competition Gym B for Flight B
8:20AM - 8:30 AM Timed warm-up for Flight A (timed warm-up for flight B after march-in’)
8:30 AM - 11:35 AM Session #7 - March in and Competition
11:35 AM - 12:45 PM AA & IE awards - State AS Team - Qual to Westerns - AAA Recog- Grad. Seniors
Level 7 Club Team Awards
Session 8 Level 6 (10-19) 2 hr 10 min
11.55 AM - 12:15PM Athlete arrival/Open stretch in Competition Gym A for Flight A
12.05PM - 12:25PM Athlete arrival/Open stretch in Competition Gym B for Flight B
12.15PM - 12:25PM Timed warm-up for Flight A (timed warm-up for flight B after march-in)
12:25 PM - 2:50 PM Session #8 - March in and Competition
250PM -  3:50 PM AA & IE awards - State AS Team - AAA Recog. - Graduating Seniors
Level 6 Club Team Awards
Session 9 Level 5 (8-19) 4 hr 0 min
3:10PM - 3:30PM Athlete arrival/Open stretch in Competition Gym A for Flight A
3:20PM -  3:40PM Athlete arrival/Open stretch in Competition Gym B for Flight B
3:30PM - 3:40PM Timed warm-up for Flight A (timed warm-up for flight B after march-in)
3:40PM - 7:55PM Session #9 - March in and Competition
755PM - 855PM AA & IE awards - State AS Team - AAA Recog.
Level 5 Club Team Awards
Sunday, April 7, 2024
Session 10 Level 4 (7-10) 3 hr 10 min
8:00AM - 8:20 AM Athlete arrival/Open stretch in Competition Gym A for Flight A
8:10AM - 8:30 AM Athlete arrival/Open stretch in Competition Gym B for Flight B
8:20AM - 8:30 AM Timed warm-up for Flight A (timed warm-up for flight B after march-in)
8:30 AM - 1155 AM Session #10 - March in and Competition
11:55 AM - 12:45PM AA & IE awards - State AS Team
Level 4 Club Team Awards will take place after Session 11
Session 11 Level 4 (11-19) 3 hr 25 min
12:15PM - 12:35PM Athlete arrival/Open stretch in Competition Gym A for Flight A
12:.25PM - 12:45PM Athlete arrival/Open stretch in Competition Gym B for Flight B
12.35 PM - 12:45PM Timed warm-up for Flight A (timed warm-up for flight B after march-in)
12.45PM -  4:25PM Session #11 - March in and Competition
4:25PM - 5:15PM AA & |IE awards - State AS Team - AAA Recog.
Level 4 Club Team Awards (session 10 & 11 combined)
NOTES
1. State All Star Teams take place in each session.
2. Club Team Awards are one award per LEVEL (banners for top 3 teams). If a level is split between 2
sessions, the Club Team Award is awarded after the second session for that level.
3. The Region 1 Level 10JN All Star teams will be the top 5 Level 10JN gymnasts in each age division (16-

17 and 18-19) based on AA score. They will compete in the Regional Team session at Dev Nat.

4 We have a new format this year.
Old Format - A warm-up gym and a competition gym (with 2 flights, A & B). Gymnasts would warm up in a
warm-up gym on one set of equipment and then go out to a competion gym and compete on another set of
equipment.
NEW Format - 2 competition gyms. Gymnasts will still be in 2 flights (A & B), but they will now warm-up on
the same equipment they compete on!
Competition Gym A is the left gym, Competition Gym B is the right gym (from the audience).
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USAG - 2024 Academic All American Award

First Name Last Name Grade State Club Name First Name Last Name Grade State Club Name
Evan Prock Jr CA Accel Lorenzo Vu Jr Hl  HITs
Leo Sagolla So CA Accel Emilio Bracken Serra. Sr  CA Head Over Heels
Ryan Scott Jr CA Accel Dylan Russell Fr CA Head Owver Heels
Logan Hodges So CA Agility Nikko Wang Fr CA Head Owver Heels
Colin Kilian Jr CA Adgility Ethan King Jr NV High Sierra
Kieryn Kent Jr AZ AZOlympians Michael Lambert Fr NV High Sierra
Braden Kornacki So AZ AZOlympians David Macomber Jr  CA International
Dylan Briones So AZ Aspire Leif Halstead Sr  CA Mastery of Sports
Grady Ebey Fr AZ Aspire Samuel Oryn Sr  CA Mastery of Sports
Asher Nelson So AZ Aspire Morgan Stump Sr CA Mastery of Sports
Spencer Robson Fr AZ Aspire Reinhardt  Lotter Sr  CA North County
Conner Weems Sr  AZ Aspire Luke Pryor Fr CA Monarch's
Troy Holman So CA Bakersfield Gym [ David Soto Sr  CA North County
Max Morelos Jr CA Bakersfield Gym [ Xavier Neumann So AZ North Valley
Joseph Conley Sr CA Bayshore Elite Aaron Shreiner Jr | AZ North Valley
Finn Grenstam Jr CA Bayshore Elite Owen Pearson So AZ Old Pueblo
Taigo Hiroshima So CA Cal Sports Ctr Vincent Noonan Fr CA Pacific Coast
Trevor Uhm So CA Cal Sports Ctr Demian Sebat So CA Pacific Coast
Gavin Dougherty Jr CA Clovis Academy Elysha Lopez So CA Payke
Caleb Gurman Sr  CA Clovis Academy Eric Shiroishi So CA Payke
Ryan Heck Jr | CA Clovis Academy Noah Lin Jr CA Peninsula
Blake Kuhtz So CA Clovis Academy Xavier Ang Jr CA SCATS
Nickolas Berrong Sr  CA Davis Diamonds [ Trenton Kailey Fr CA SCATS
Alexander Coble Jr CA Davis Diamonds | Wade Nelson Sr  CA SCATS
Kenton Crabtree Fr CA Davis Diamonds lan Arthur So CA Seawind
Xavier Elias Jr CA Davis Diamonds Ryan Hurst Fr CA Seawind
Jack Mariani Fr CA Davis Diamonds Kyler Mancilla Jr  CA Seawind
Anthony Jake Bongcaron Fr CA Elevate Mitchell Payumo Jr  CA Seawind
Caiden Gilbrecht Fr CA Elevate Owen Sullivan Jr  CA Seawind
Ryan Jacobsen Sr  CA Elevate Luke Martin Jr CA South Coast
Luca Jey Fr  CA Elevate Quentin Bellemin So CA Stanford Boys
Matthew Kim Fr CA Elevate Noah Green Fr CA Stanford Boys
Isaiah Le So CA Elevate Meru Hortikar Fr CA Stanford Boys
Martin Levine Fr CA Elevate Devon Keenan Fr CA Stanford Boys
Jacob Miguelino Jr  CA Elevate Vinh Nguyen So CA Stanford Boys
Luke Rodriguez Jr  CA Elevate Camden Ogawa Jr  CA Stanford Boys
Andrew Tozi So CA Elevate Baird Radford Sr  CA Stanford Boys
Arsenii Yanovskyi Fr CA Elevate Tyler Shub So CA Stanford Boys
Matthew Zeigler Sr  CA Elevate Eli Wright So CA Stanford Boys
Gabriel Cho Sr  CA Eric Will Cooper Dammann Jr CA The Klub
Shawn Singh Sr  CA Eric Will Ryan Grusby Sr  CA Top Squad
Jace Hashimoto Sr NV Go For It USA Nate MaretzKki Sr  CA Top Squad
Connor Koepp Sr NV Go For It USA Parker Duffin Sr AZ USA Flairs
Harrison Lubas-Nadal Jr NV Go For It USA Isaac Erickson Sr  AZ USA Flairs
Logan Snodgrass Jr NV Go For It USA Alexander Fessl-Tuck Jr AR USA Flairs
Cristofer Mackenzie Jr  CA Gold Star Rylan Quintero Fr NV Vegas Gym Acad
Quinn Beaulieu Sr NV Gymcats Michael Strahlman Fr NV Vegas Gym Acad
Tyler Burgess Sr NV Gymcats Caleb Burda So NV Vegas Gym Acad
Roman Colosimo So NV Gymcats Devon Recinos Jr CA Victory
Nick Deng Jr CA Gym Olympica Taran Ajith Fr  CA WCOGA
Wyatt Reynolds Jr CA Gym Olympica Lukas Barauskas So CA WCOGA
Evan Wenstad Sr  CA Gym Olympica Sho Cabezas So CA WCOGA
Alexei Kotov Fr  AZ Gym World Ctrl Ashwin Pandian Fr  CA WCOGA
Jonas Werley So AZ Gym World Ctrl Ethan Rolandelli Sr CA WCOGA
Cameron Magno Jr HI HITs Nicholas Troxell Sr  AZ Xreme

XE Blake Nakamura So HI HITs Jaxon Williams Jr CA Yorba Linda
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The Benefits and Opportunities of
College Club Gymnastics

By: Scott Barclay- Head Coach
Arizona State, 1st President of GymACT

It takes a special kind of athlete to be a gymnast. It takes an equally dedicated and understanding
family to have one of their own in this sport. Most likely you got into this sport because it was a fun activity
or your parents put you into it to “burn off energy”. But now.... you are coming to a fork in the road where
you will need to decide where and IF you will be doing gymnastics in college. It is most likely one of the
biggest decisions you will make up to this point in your life. So here is a little more info to help you in your
decision-making process.

I have had the great benefit of coaching for 15 years on the NCAA level (assistant coach at Arizona
State University, ‘78- ‘93) and for the past 30 years on the College Club level (ASU since 1993). Let me first
say that BOTH systems have their advantages and disadvantages, opportunities, challenges and strengths.
There is no doubt about it, that the greatest college meet in the world is our own NCAA championships each
and every year. Even though our total number of NCAA teams has dwindled from 176 in the 70’s to only 13
today (with 2 more D3 programs slated to start up next year!), the quality of the NCAA Championship has
continued to get BETTER each year! So if you are intent on being a part of the highest quality and most
competitive program, the NCAA 1is the way to go. But... as you can imagine, there are only a very few spots
open on the NCAA level each year for junior gymnasts to step into. SO ... if you aren’t offered a scholarship
or even a walk-on position, what are your options?

This is where the Gymnastics Association of College Teams (GymACT) comes in. There are over 2
million college students engaged in a variety of club sports across the country each year, and that number
continues to grow. As does the number of college club gymnasts.

Why is this?

Right now there are a handful of college clubs that are dedicated to excellence in training. I have been
asked many times what the main differences are between GymACT and NCAA teams. My answer to them
is, “we are basically the same except for TWO things.... 1) we are not funded by the school and 2) we cannot
compete at the NCAA championships.” Now admittedly, not being supported financially by the university
has many other ramifications such as: No (or very limited) scholarships, access to medical facilities &
supplies and academic support. So why even consider being a part of a college club team?

Because of the OPPORTUNITIES!

I will always encourage anyone that if they are serious and passionate about this sport and they can
get a scholarship to a school they like... TAKE IT! It is the best opportunity around. But if you can’t,
THERE ARE SOME GREAT, and GROWING number of OPPORTUNITIES within the GymACT Team
programs to enable you to reach your academic goals and pursue your passion of continuing to grow as a
gymnast. Remember, guys begin to reach their full gymnastics maturity most of the time between 18 and 24
years of age. So if you didn’t win the JO Nationals title as a senior in high school, you still have a long way
to go in pursuing your dreams!

I believe Club Gymnastics offers the following 2 great benefits:

[ Keeping Dreams Alive &
[ Providing Opportunities



Being a part of a collegiate gymnastics program (whether NCAA or GymACT) provides opportunities for
junior gymnasts to continue the sport they love while pursuing an education for life. Here are 7 benefits you
can expect to get out of being a part of a college team:

1.
2.

NowvkEwWw

College education- This is what opens doors for you to the future

Continuing in gymnastics- The college years for male gymnasts are when men mature and really
benefit from all the basic training they invested to this point. (I.e.- strength, skills & experience all
come together). Develop your potential!

Friendships- and lifelong relationships are forged.

Regular Season Competitions- between other Collegiate and NCAA teams.

National individual and team championship competition.

Individual Growth.

Being a part of a team of guys all pursuing the same common goals- This is probably the greatest
benefit you can realize as a collegiate gymnast. Scholarship or not, get into the right program for your
ability and this is yours!

As I have observed over the last 29 years, there has developed a 3-tiered college system of teams that has
taken root:

e NCAA Teams: Generally funded by the university. Most offer scholarships, medical and
academic support. Needless to say, that with a maximum of only 6.3 scholarships that can be
offered per school, the odds are not very good in getting a scholarship unless you are one of
the top juniors in the country. There are currently 13 NCAA teams.

o GvmACT Teams: Those club teams that have demonstrated a desire to compete on a level
that can “hang” with other NCAA teams. Generally non-funded by the school and have to
raise all their own operating expenses (training, competition, coaching, etc.) through
fund-raising and booster clubs. Most of these teams have a dedicated coaching staff. The
year-end Championship for this tier is the GymACT Nationals Team Championships on
Saturday night of the USAG JD Nationals- this year in Mesa, Arizona. We also have our
separate Event Nationals as part of the USAG Collegiate Nationals. No limit as to the number
of participants and each school sets their own participation criteria. (In order to be on the
Arizona team one must agree to 1) be at practice as agreed upon, 2) help with fund-raising
events & 3) be dedicated to the basic team training principles). Currently 14 teams.

o NAIGC Teams: Similar to GymACT teams but mostly student led and coached. The main
Championships for these teams are the NAIGC Men’s & Women’s Nationals- A rapidly

growing yearly championship meet. Approximately 60+ teams. WWW.NAIGC.org

Whatever your level and whatever your dreams, there is a college program out there for you. Check out the
team’s websites and call around. The goal is to keep on developing your abilities in a team context that

enhances your growth and potential. Enjoy the “Journey

”'

For information on all the options you have, visit us at our GymACT table or go to:
www.GymACT.org or www.menscollegegymnastics.com



https://naigc.org/
http://www.gymact.org
http://www.menscollegegymnastics.com
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“We miss you Hiroshi”

Hiroshi Fujimoto passed away peacefully on February 28, 2014 following a courageous battle with cancer.

He was born March 31, 1949 to Yasushi and Toshiko Fujimoto in Tokyo, Japan. At the age of 14 Hiroshi
immigrated to San Diego to live with his aunt, Sue Harper and her family. In 1967, he graduated from
Hollywood High School and went on to CSU Los Angeles where he was an outstanding gymnast.

In the early 1970s he came to Monterey and was hired by Dr. Gordon Schacher to teach and coach the
Monterey Peninsula Gymnastics Club. In 1976 he founded the Monterey Gymnastics Center on Dela Vina
Avenue in Monterey with Dr. Schacher, Rick Johnson and Gloria Elber. In the ensuing years, the Center
became a dynamic force in the gymnastics world, teaching thousands of Monterey Peninsula young people,
and coaching competitive gymnasts to local, state, regional and national championship levels. Hiroshi
taught gymnastics classes at the Center and at Monterey Peninsula College, where his evening classes
attracted beginning, and intermediate level students, many of whom went on to train and compete at the
Center. Years later many of these early students returned to Monterey Peninsula Gymnastics Center to
have their own children and grandchildren be coached by Hiroshi.

Hiroshi also was a force in the world of gymnastics competition throughout the Western United States. He
was State Chair of the Northern California Boys Gymnastics Association and USA Gymnastics Region 1
Chairman. His expertise in coaching and distinctive quiet and calm demeanor were well recognized
throughout the sport. Over the years, Monterey Gymnastics Center was a favorite spot for both national
and international level gymnasts and Olympic athletes to visit and workout with Hiroshi.

After over 30 years at the Monterey location, Hiroshi moved the Center to its present location in Sand City.
Along with Head Coach and Program Director, Jessica Rodriguez, the new center grew and continued its
long legacy of excellence and commitment to Monterey Peninsula youth. It is now the oldest privately
owned gymnastics center in the United States.

Hiroshi is survived by his parents, Yasushi and Toshiko Fujimoto; his sister, Yuki (Ararata) Kamochi; nephew,
Ken and niece, Lisa, all of Tokyo; his beloved aunt, Sue Ruddy (Jim) of Palm Springs and his cousins (far
more like brothers), Michael (Daria) Harper of Valencia and their children, Shane and Christen; Mark Harper
(Chieko) and children, Erika, Ellena and Emma of Denver, Colorado; Scott Harper of Los Angeles; his
longtime friends, Rick and Chris Johnson and their sons, Tyler and Oliver of Monterey; and Jessica
Rodriquez and Edgar Marin and their young son, Maddox, who called him "Papa."

Hiroshi is also survived by the many gymnasts and their families, whose lives were forever changed by his
goodness, quiet strength and commitment to others.

| wish to die in the spring, e “Hiroshi's physical self is
beneath the cherry blossoms, ! gone, but our memories,

while the springtime moon is full. _ . our love for Hiroshi, and his
~Sayio (1190) ' ' spirit will live on in us.”
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Hiroshi Fujimoto
RECOGNITION AWARD

This award is handed out each year at the Men’s Region 1 Championships. The
recipient of the award is a person in the Region who has given of himself/herself
above and beyond other members of Region 1. This award is in recognition of
selflessness of the recipient in either the prior year, or in a cumulative basis
throughout many years. This award is the most prestigious award given to a
member of our Region 1 Men’s Gymnastics community. It reflects the dedication
of that years’ recipient to the development, administration, vision and/or quality
of men’s gymnastics in Region 1 in the spirit of Hiroshi Fujimoto’s contribution
to our Region.

The 2024 Hiroshi Fujimoto
Recognition Award
is presented to:

Lartwheels ™

GYMNASTICS, TUMBLING, FITNESS & FUN!

B = >
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Adam began gymnastics at the spry age of three when his mother decided to enroll him in his first
gymnastics class and he never looked back. Adam spent his formative gymnastics career under the
tutelage of Steve Butcher who instilled work ethic, determination, positivity and a growth mind set. Adam’s

love of the of the sport never wavered, transitioning from a nearly 15-year competitive career right into
competitive team coaching.

Adam began his competitive coaching career more than two decades ago at SCEGA gymnastics in
Temecula, CA. During his time there he coached athletes to more than 100 state, regional and national
titles as well as more than a dozen athletes to the U.S. Future Star and Junior National Teams.

In 2019, Adam fulfilled his dream of becoming a gymnastics club owner when he started Agility Kids in
Temecula, CA. Adam’s recent athletes include the 2023 Xfinity US National Champion and four
Team USA International Competitions to include 5 Gold Medals, 4 Silver Medals & 2 bronze medals!

Adam has been a part of the SCMGA (SoCal) board of directors and the Region 1 Board for more than
15 years. In 2016 Adam was appointed to the Region 1 Chairman position (for 6 years). Adam is currently
serving as the Vice Chairman for the Region 1 Board. During his tenure as chairman, Adam organized 2
International Train Aways for more than 40 Region 1 athletes combined to Tatabanya, Hungary in 2017
and 2019! Adam is currently on the USAG Jr National Coaching Staff (2014-2020 & 2023-Present). He has
been a nationally rated judge for 18 years and is a frequent presenter at the USA National Congress &
National Coaches Workshop.




FOCUSED ON THE FUTURE.

ROVgym
Riley Barclay
info@ROVgym.com 602-312-8761

' Supporting Arizona State Men's Gymnastics ’

— H

SO CAL GYM SUPPLY
ADAM LOMAX
Adam.socalgymsupply@gmail.com @ 915-764-5193
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USA GYMNASTICS.

- Sam Mikulak
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There are six events in men’s gymnastics — floor exercise, pommel
horse, still rings, vault, parallel bars and horizontal bar. This
discipline requires an incredible amount of strength and power.
Below is information on each of the six events.

FLOOR EXERCISE

Floor routines consist of dynamic tumbling skills. The best gymnasts will incorporate
tumbling passes with multiple twisting and flipping, both forward and backward, throughout
their routine. A gymnast must show power and control on this event.

POMMEL HORSE
Considered by many to be the most difficult of all men’s events, the pommel
horse is also the most subtle. Each move is defined by complex hand
placements. The gymnast must perform continuous circular movements
interrupted only by the required scissors elements. The entire exercise
should flow with controlled rhythm. A gymnast must show precise timing and
balance throughout the routine.

STILL RINGS

Of all the men’s events, rings are the least stable,
therefore requiring the greatest amount of strength.
Just as its name suggests, the rings must be kept still
while the gymnast is performing. There are two types
of moves on the rings — strength positions and swing
movements. Those with the best command of the
event will display extraordinary skill in arriving at all
required “holds” with absolute precision.

VAULT

Each vault is categorized in the Code of Points, the
official rule book giving the relevant value of each skill
performed. A good vault is sometimes described as
a “big” vault. The more twists and flips in the “post”
flight, the more difficult the vault. The height, the
distance of travel, the overall acceleration into the
vault and the sudden impact of a no-step, “stuck”
landing all create a good impression for the judges.

PARALLEL BARS

A parallel bar routine consists of predominantly long-
hand swing, support and flight elements, which move
above and below the bars. Watch for the gymnast
to execute swing elements and skills in which
both hands release and regrasp the bars. Some
gymnasts move outside the two rails, performing
press handstands and pirouettes on only one bar.

HORIZONTAL BAR

This eventis also known as the high bar, and routines
consist exclusively of swinging parts without stops.
The parts are generally called giant swings, with
more specific terms applying to changes in grip,
direction and body position. Watch for the gymnast
to execute release moves. Look for high-flying
dismounts with multiple flips and twists and, of
course, the gymnast aims to land the dismount with
no extra steps.

Photos © John Cheng
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2024 Region 1 Championships

Gymnast List

Session 1 - Level 9 (16-19), L8.,9TS

Ses
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Num

First Name

970
969
971
967
953
954
922
921
959
958
904
905
877
868
866
918
920
890
908
909
910
893
896
897
894
911
941
942
881
882
914
913
938
939
947
964
957
944
945
884
902
924
946
951
952
906
963
961
928
975
977
887
871
872

Leo
Evan
Ryan
Jack
*Jack
*Jeremiah
Riley
Devin
*Victor
*Aren
*Blake
*Liam
Gavin
*JP
Xavier
Isaiah
Arsenii
Vance
Drew
Harri
Logan
lan
Sammy
*Qrion
*Grigor
Austin
Liran
Cris
*Andrew
*Mason
*Roman
*Quinn
*Carter
Brian
Jonathan
*Audio
lan
David
Noah
Elysha
Ami
Mark
Ricky
Devon
Panteleimon
Josh
Zack
Cooper
*Christopher
*Caleb
*Xavier
Austin
*Patrick
Ashwin

Last Name
Sagolla
Prock
Scott
Geraghty
Baker
Guzman
Mason
Jericiau
Joulin-Batejat
Arredondo
Kuhtz
Perez
Gardner
Mariani
Elias

Le
Yanovskyi
Manchan
Brown
Lubas-Nadal
Snodgrass
Calabrese
Kirsch
Quintanilla
Chamichyan
Whitman
Friedman
MacKenzie
Dalman
Garmus
Colosimo
Beaulieu
Gaedtke
Warburton
Coates
Dobson
Rodriguez
Grinberg
Lin

Lopez
Solow
Suzuki
Rayl
Keenan
Kyriacou
Farrington
Landrum
Dammann
Stillwell
Burda
Thomas

Li
Hannon-Ruiz
Pandian

Gym

Accel-NC

Accel-NC

Accel-NC

Accel-NC

Arizona Prestige-AZ
Arizona Prestige-AZ
Broadway-SC
Broadway-SC
CGC-SC

CGC-SC

Clovis-NC
Clovis-NC
CSC-GO-NC

Davis Diamonds-NC
Davis Diamonds-NC
Elevate-NC
Elevate-NC

Eric Will-SC

Go For It USA-NV
Go For It USA-NV
Go For It USA-NV
GO USA-SC

GO USA-SC

GO USA-SC

GO USA-SC

Gold Country-NC
Gold Star-NC

Gold Star-NC

Gym World Central-AZ
Gym World Central-AZ
Gymcats-NV
Gymcats-NV

High Sierra - NV
High Sierra - NV
HITS-HI

NCG-SC

North Valley-AZ
Peninsula-NC
Peninsula-NC

PGA- SC
SCATS-SC
SCEGA-SC

South Coast-SC
Stanford-NC
Stanford-NC
Technique-NC

The Klub-SC

The Klub-SC

USA Flairs-AZ
VGA-NV

VGA-NV
Victory-SC

West Coast-NC
West Coast-NC

2024 Region 1 Championships

Level

©
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Age
16
17
17
19
17
17
16
17
17
18
16
16
16
16
18
16
16
18
17
17
17
16
16
16
17
16
17
17
17
18
16
18
17
18
16
17
17
18
18
16
16
17
17
16
16
18
17
18
16
16
16
17
16
16

Flight
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AS

AZ
AZ

SC
SC
NC
NC

NC

SC
SC

AZ
AZ
NV
NV
NV

SC

AZ
NV
NV

NC

TS

State
NC
NC
NC
NC
AZ
AZ
SC
SC
SC
SC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
SC
NV
NV
NV
SC
SC
SC
SC
NC
NC
NC
AZ
AZ
NV
NV
NV
NV

HI
SC
AZ
NC
NC
SC
SC
SC
SC
NC
NC
NC
SC
SC
AZ
NV
NV
SC
NC
NC



1 875 *Austin Schaezler West Coast-NC 9 16 A NC NC
TS 851 Jai Carter Broadway-SC 8E 12 B TS SC
TS 849 *Gian Arias-Chaidez Eric Will-SC 8E 12 B SC TS SC
TS 850 *Cayson Barrett SCATS-SC 8E 12 B SC TS SC
TS 852 Mikey Hildebrand SCEGA-SC 8E 12 B TS SC
TS 853 *Ezra Larrabee USA Flairs-AZ 8E 12 A AZ TS AZ
TS 854 *Bennett Munson USA Flairs-AZ 8E 12 A AZ TS AZ
TS 856 Michael Smith USA Flairs-AZ 8E 12 A TS AZ
TS 857 Ben Wyler USA Flairs-AZ 8E 12 A TS AZ
TS 863 Nicholas deGrassie Agility-SC 8E 13 B TS SC
TS 859 *Sean Broadwater Central Coast-NC 8E 13 A NC TS NC
TS 862 *Carlos Quinonez CGC-SC 8E 13 B SC TS SC
TS 845 *Austin Palsgrove CSC-GO-NC 8E 13 A NC TS NC
TS 846 *Zachary Ton CSC-GO-NC 8E 13 A NC TS NC
TS 860 RIO Oyama HITS-HI 8E 13 A TS HI
TS 858 *Austin Busby Jr.Sun Devils-AZ 8E 13 A AZ TS AZ
TS 861 *Razvan Costache Stanford-NC 8E 13 A NC TS NC
TS 847 *Daniel Martin Team Legacy-SC 8E 13 B SC TS SC
TS 855 *Jack Rock USA Flairs-AZ 8E 13 A AZ TS AZ
TS 848 Moses Kimock Victory-SC 8E 13 B TS SC
TS 992 Owen Hodges Agility-SC 9E 14 A TS SC
TS 993 Austin Lopez Agility-SC 9E 14 A TS SC
TS 978 Riley Douglas CSC-GO-NC 9E 14 B TS NC
TS 979 *Jeremiah Lim CSC-GO-NC 9E 14 B NC TS NC
TS 982 *Nixon Miles GO USA-sC 9E 14 A SC TS SC
TS 983 *Luc Thomas GO USA-SC 9E 14 A SC TS SC
TS 994 Kyle Whitson GW - SC 9E 14 A TS SC
TS 984 *Blake Satory Gymcats-NV 9E 14 A NV TS NV
TS 990 *Ari Ralls South Coast-SC 9E 14 A SC TS SC
TS 991 Colin Young South Coast-SC 9E 14 A TS SC
TS 981 *William Rebar Team Legacy-SC 9E 14 A SC TS SC
TS 987 *Jace Warkentien USA Flairs-AZ 9E 14 B AZ TS AZ
TS 985 Jeremy Lin Broadway-SC 9E 15 A TS SC
TS 988 Dylan Russell Head Over Heels-NC 9E 15 B TS NC
TS 989 Micah Barthel South Coast-SC 9E 15 A TS SC
TS 980 Connor LaValle Team Legacy-SC 9E 15 A TS SC
TS 986 *Caiden Salado USA Flairs-AZ 9E 15 B AZ TS AZ
Session 2 - Level 10 (16-17) 2024 Region 1 Championships
Ses Num First Name Last Name Gym Level Age  Flight AS TS State

2 238 Josiah Haskins Agility-SC 10E 16 A TS SC

2 239 Logan Hodges Agility-SC 10E 16 A TS SC

2 211 Colin Kilian Agility-SC 10 17 A SC

2 240 Reed Newell Agility-SC 10E 17 A TS SC

2 110 Oscar Salazar AZ Olympians-AZ 10 17 B AZ

2 208 Jack Slater Bayshore Elite-NC 10 16 B NC

2 237 *Finn Grenstam Bayshore Elite-NC 10E 17 B NC TS NC

2 241 *Troy Holman BGA-SC 10E 16 A SC TS SC

2 215 Hayden Aycock BGA-SC 10 17 A SC

2 229 *Tristan Ketting-Olivier Central Coast-NC 10E 16 B NC TS NC

2 170 *Peter Davis-Ross Central Coast-NC 10 17 B NC NC

2 196 Nathan Obodovski CGC-sC 10 17 A SC

2 197 Leonardo Robles CGC-sC 10 17 A SC

2 125 Gavin Dougherty Clovis-NC 10 17 B NC

2 127 Ryan Heck Clovis-NC 10 17 B NC

2 218 Trevor Uhm CSC-GO-NC 10E 16 B TS NC

2 105 *Nolan Prim CSC-GO-NC 10 17 B NC NC

2 166 Gavin De Vos CSC-Race-NC 10 16 B NC

2 167 Tai Hiroshima CSC-Race-NC 10 17 B NC

2 169 David Keane CSC-Race-NC 10 17 B NC

2 217 *Ishmael Osorio Davis Diamonds-NC 10E 17 B NC TS NC

2 144 Jacob Miguelino Elevate-NC 10 17 B NC




2 115 Cailean Travis Eric Will-SC 10 16 A SC
2 112 Gianni Galante Eric Will-SC 10 17 A SC
2 113 FEric Lopez Eric Will-SC 10 17 A SC
2 116 llya Lacher GO USA-sC 10 16 A SC
2 220 *Kiran Chhetri GO USA-sC 10E 17 A SC TS SC
2 221 *Nick Deng GO USA-sC 10E 17 A SC TS SC
2 117 Diego Laverde GO USA-SC 10 17 A SC
2 223 Whyatt Reynolds GO USA-sC 10E 17 A TS SC
2 243 Yotam Gabay GW - SC 10E 16 A TS SC
2 107 David Titzel Gym World Central-AZ 10 16 B AZ
2 108 *Jonas Werley Gym World Central-AZ 10 17 B AZ AZ
2 133 Bobby Haberstock Gymcats-NV 10 17 A NV
2 173 Ocho Toldon Head Over Heels-NC 10 16 B NC
2 174 Nikko Wang Head Over Heels-NC 10 16 B NC
2 171 Liam Doyle Head Over Heels-NC 10 17 B NC
2 232 Cameron Magno HITS-HI 10E 17 A TS HI
2 183 Lorenzo Vu HITS-HI 10 17 A HI
2 159 *Dylan Briones Jr.Sun Devils-AZ 10 16 B AZ AZ
2 161 Carlos Lopez Jr.Sun Devils-AZ 10 16 B AZ
2 162 *Asher Nelson Jr.Sun Devils-AZ 10 16 B AZ AZ
2 163 Spencer Robson Jr.Sun Devils-AZ 10 16 B AZ
2 200 Ethan Exum Mastery Of Sports-NC 10 17 A NC
2 193 *Xavier Neumann North Valley-AZ 10 16 B AZ AZ
2 148 David Trenka Old Pueblo-Az 10 17 B AZ
2 109 Eric Shiroishi PGA- SC 10 16 A SC
2 120 Trenton Kailey SCATS-SC 10 16 A SC
2 225 *Xavier Ang SCATS-SC 10E 17 A SC TS SC
2 123 *Noah Tung SCATS-SC 10 17 A SC SC
2 140 Aiden Rogers Sea Wind-SC 10 16 A SC
2 136 lan Arthur Sea Wind-SC 10 17 A SC
2 137 Kyler Mancilla Sea Wind-SC 10 17 A SC
2 138 William McLennan Sea Wind-SC 10 17 A SC
2 139 Mitchell Payumo Sea Wind-SC 10 17 A SC
2 135 Marc Andrew Villalobos Sokol Elite-SC 10 17 A SC
2 233 Quentin Bellemin Stanford-NC 10E 16 B TS NC
2 185 Jayden Maliga-Falesoga Stanford-NC 10 16 B NC
2 186 Vinh Nguyen Stanford-NC 10 16 B NC
2 189 Tyler Shub Stanford-NC 10 16 B NC
2 191 El Wright Stanford-NC 10 16 B NC
2 188 Armaan Raj Stanford-NC 10 17 B NC
2 190 ChunYin Tse-Kralik Stanford-NC 10 17 B NC
2 150 *Braiden Beck USA Flairs-AZ 10 16 B AZ AZ
2 149 Jake Abelson USA Flairs-AZ 10 17 B AZ
2 153 Alexander Fessl-Tuck USA Flairs-AZ 10 17 B AZ
2 219 Devon Recinos Victory-SC 10E 17 A TS SC
Session 3 - Level 10 (18-19) 2024 Region 1 Championships

Ses Num First Name Last Name Gym Level Age Flight AS TS State
3 206 Bodi Szabo Accel-NC 10 18 A NC
3 204 Ryan Alunan Accel-NC 10 19 A NC
3 205 Thomas Martinez Accel-NC 10 19 A NC
3 210 Wyatt Healy Agility-SC 10 18 B SC
3 212 Andrew Lopez Agility-SC 10 19 B SC
3 999 *Robby Taylor Arizona Prestige-AZ 10 18 A

3 207 *Joseph Conley Bayshore Elite-NC 10 18 A NC NC
3 209 Alexei Tryshev Bayshore Elite-NC 10 19 A NC
3 242 Max Morelos BGA-SC 10E 18 B TS SC
3 147 Liam Egan Broadway-SC 10 18 B SC
3 230 *David Ramirez Central Coast-NC 10E 18 A NC TS NC
3 195 Parker Mueller CGC-SC 10 19 B SC
3 124 Bryson Brandon Clovis-NC 10 18 A NC
3 126 *Caleb Gurman Clovis-NC 10 18 A NC NC
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128
168
101
228
145
146
143
111
114
130
129
118
222
224
216
106
131
132
103
102
231
172
175
178
157
158
160
164
165
202
203
201
198
199
194
119
226
227
122
121
141
142
134
179
181
182
180
234
235
184
187
213
214
151
152
154
155
156
104
176
177

Connor
Daniel
*Neko
Ryan
Luke
Matthew
Dylan
Gabriel
Shawn
*Connor
*Jace
Alexander
*Troy
*Evan
Kyle
Conner
*Tyler
*Brendan
James
Zack
Emilio
Justin
Owen
*Ethan
Nicolas
Sid
Noah
Samuel
Conner
Sam
Morgan
Leif
Reinhardt
David
*Aaron
Nicholas
*Wade
*Misha
Christian
Eli

Dillon
Owen
Jake
Finley
Che
Luke
Gilberto
Camden
*Dean-o0
Gabriel
Baird
Ryan
Nate
Parker
*|lsaac
*Hudson
Corey
*Khamaree
Ethan
Sawyer
Nick

Linford
Hughes
Berrong
Jacobsen
Rodriguez
Zeigler
Jones
Cho
Singh
Koepp
Hashimoto
Vasquez
Nuesca
Wenstad
Ferraro
Bates
Burgess
Friele
Sorensen
Jones
Bracken Serra
Kim

Yee

King
Acevedo-Mendoza
Betonti
Campbell
Walker
Weems
Oryn
Stump
Halstead
Lotter
Soto
Shreiner
Amloyan
Nelson
Romo
Sanchez
Orlino
Schaffer
Sullivan
Gateb
Chin
Marolia
Martin
Garcia
Ogawa
Roberts
Gavilan
Radford
Grushy
Maretzki
Duffin
Erickson
Kerby
Mitra
Thomas
Rolandelli
Kreshock
Troxell

Clovis-NC
CSC-Race-NC
Davis Diamonds-NC
Elevate-NC
Elevate-NC
Elevate-NC
Elevate-NC

Eric Will-SC

Eric Will-SC

Go For It USA-NV
Go For It USA-NV
GO USA-SC

GO USA-SC

GO USA-SC

GW - SC

Gym World Central-AZ

Gymcats-NV
Gymcats-NV

Gymnastics Unlim.-SC
Gymnastics Unlim.-SC

Head Over Heels-NC
Head Over Heels-NC
Head Over Heels-NC
High Sierra - NV
Jr.Sun Devils-AZ
Jr.Sun Devils-AZ
Jr.Sun Devils-AZ
Jr.Sun Devils-AZ
Jr.Sun Devils-AZ

Mastery Of Sports-NC
Mastery Of Sports-NC
Mastery Of Sports-NC

NCG-SC
NCG-SC

North Valley-AZ
SCATS-SC
SCATS-SC
SCATS-SC
SCATS-SC
SCATS-SC

Sea Wind-SC
Sea Wind-SC
Sokol Elite-SC
South Coast-SC
South Coast-SC
South Coast-SC
South Coast-SC
Stanford-NC
Stanford-NC
Stanford-NC
Stanford-NC
Top Squad-NC
Top Squad-NC
USA Flairs-AZ
USA Flairs-AZ
USA Flairs-AZ
USA Flairs-AZ
USA Flairs-AZ
West Coast-NC
Xtreme-AZ
Xtreme-AZ

10
10
10
10E
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10E
10E
10
10
10
10
10
10
10E
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10E
10E
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10E
10E
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

18
18
19
18
18
18
19
18
18
18
19
18
19
19
18
18
18
18
18
19
18
19
19
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
19
18
19
18
18
18
18
18
19
18
18
19
18
18
18
19
18
18
19
19
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
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NC

NV
NV

SC
SC

NV
NV

NV

AZ

SC
SC

NC

AZ
AZ

AZ

TS

TS
TS

TS

TS
TS

TS
TS

NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
SC
SC
NV
NV
SC
SC
SC
SC
AZ
NV
NV
SC
SC
NC
NC
NC
NV
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
NC
NC
NC
SC
SC
AZ
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
NC
AZ
AZ



3 192 Jaxon Williams YLGA-SC 10 18 B SC
3 236 *Tommy Gersbacher YLGA-SC 10E 19 B SC TS SC
Session 4 - Level 8 (12-19) 2024 Region 1 Championships
Ses Num First Name Last Name Gym Level Age Flight AS TS State
4 863 Nicholas deGrassie Agility-SC 8E 13 B TS SC
4 829 Luke Kelling Agility-SC 8 15 B SC
4 830 Blake Kennedy Agility-SC 8 16 B SC
4 784 Gavin Vincent AZ Olympians-AZ 8 14 A AZ
4 783 *Ethan Spann AZ Olympians-AZ 8 15 A AZ AZ
4 840 Marco Armas BGA-SC 8E 13 B SC
4 841 Cooper Gragg BGA-SC 8 14 B SC
4 851 Jai Carter Broadway-SC 8E 12 B TS SC
4 801 Alexander Kazakov Broadway-SC 8 12 B SC
4 802 Andy Li Broadway-SC 8 12 B SC
4 803 Ayden McCue Broadway-SC 8 12 B SC
4 804 Reiner Reid Broadway-SC 8 13 B SC
4 806 T.J. Smith Broadway-SC 8 13 B SC
4 800 Jackson Dellinger Broadway-SC 8 14 B SC
4 805 Ryan Silvers Broadway-SC 8 14 B SC
4 859 *Sean Broadwater Central Coast-NC 8E 13 A NC TS NC
4 862 *Carlos Quinonez CGC-SC 8E 13 B SC TS SC
4 787 Curtis Vaughn Clovis-NC 8 14 A NC
4 781 Nick Tessier CSC-GO-NC 8 12 A NC
4 778 Tobias Haughey CSC-GO-NC 8 13 A NC
4 779 Jacob Kiehl CSC-GO-NC 8 13 A NC
4 845 *Austin Palsgrove CSC-GO-NC 8E 13 A NC TS NC
4 846 *Zachary Ton CSC-GO-NC 8E 13 A NC TS NC
4 777 Aiden Cannard CSC-GO-NC 8 14 A NC
4 780 Reuben Miles CSC-GO-NC 8 14 A NC
4 771 *Quan Ngo Davis Diamonds-NC 8 13 A NC NC
4 769 *Sebastian Ehrlich Davis Diamonds-NC 8 15 A NC NC
4 772 *Zephyr Pitesky Davis Diamonds-NC 8 15 A NC NC
4 773 Rylan Shin-Lee Davis Diamonds-NC 8 15 A NC
4 770 Elliot McReynolds Davis Diamonds-NC 8 16 A NC
4 768 Alexander Coble Davis Diamonds-NC 8 17 A NC
4 774 *Aidan Visaya Davis Diamonds-NC 8 17 A NC NC
4 799 *Vince Zakar Elevate-NC 8 14 A NC NC
4 798 Martin Levine Elevate-NC 8 15 A NC
4 849 *Gian Arias-Chaidez Eric Will-SC 8E 12 B SC TS SC
4 828 Vince Miller Extreme-NC 8 14 A NC
4 825 Sean Burger Flex-AZ 8 17 A AZ
4 790 Todd Andersen Go For It USA-NV 8 13 B NV
4 792 *Neiko English Go For It USA-NV 8 13 B NV NV
4 793 *Jordan Lloyd-Davies Go For It USA-NV 8 13 B NV NV
4 794 *Ethan Morales Go For It USA-NV 8 13 B NV NV
4 791 *Jacob Brandt Go For It USA-NV 8 14 B NV NV
4 789 *Grant Andersen Go For It USA-NV 8 16 B NV NV
4 796 *Declan Wilson Gym NV 8 12 B NV NV
4 795 Jackson Stewart Gym NV 8 13 B NV
4 775 Sage Broadwater Gymnastics Unlim.-SC 8 15 A SC
4 818 Stephan Cacovean Head Over Heels-NC 8 13 A NC
4 822 *Devan Tichenor High Sierra - NV 8 14 B NV NV
4 821 *Monty Lambert High Sierra - NV 8 15 B NV NV
4 860 RIO Oyama HITS-HI 8E 13 A TS HI
4 776 David Macomber IGC-NC 8 17 A NC
4 858 *Austin Busby Jr.Sun Devils-AZ 8E 13 A AZ TS AZ
4 786 Caelen Cook Monarchs-SC 8 15 B SC
4 826 *Jackson Braddock North Valley-AZ 8 16 A AZ AZ
4 827 *Brooks Link North Valley-AZ 8 16 A AZ AZ
4 807 Owen Pearson Old Pueblo-AzZ 8 17 A AZ
4 834 *Steven Noonan Pacific Coast-SC 8 14 B SC SC



>>O0O0O0O0OW®W>I>IZ>P>IT>>PITr>>O0>O0O0EOOHOEOOEEOEWEOHOIEED

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC
NC
SC
NC

AZ
AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ

NV

NV

SC

TS

TS

TS
TS

TS
TS

TS
TS

TS

TS

SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
NC
SC
NC
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
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NV
NV
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SC
AZ
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4 833 *Diego Medina Pacific Coast-SC
4 835 Vincent Noonan Pacific Coast-SC
4 831 *lan Jackson Pacific Coast-SC
4 836 Demian Sebat Pacific Coast-SC
4 837 *Alexander Sibbald Pacific Coast-SC
4 832 Noah Kovach Pacific Coast-SC
4 839 Hunter Yeung Rose City-SC
4 838 Hung Lau Rose City-SC
4 850 *Cayson Barrett SCATS-SC
4 785 Adrian Esqueda SCATS-SC
4 852 Mikey Hildebrand SCEGA-SC
4 809 Levi Murray SCEGA-SC
4 808 Evan Hankins SCEGA-SC
4 797 Ryker Friis Sea Wind-SC
4 823 *Charlie Hamilton South Coast-SC
4 824 Savely Lazarev South Coast-SC
4 861 *Razvan Costache Stanford-NC
4 847 *Daniel Martin Team Legacy-SC
4 788 *Caleb Anderson Technique-NC
4 853 *Ezra Larrabee USA Flairs-AZ
4 854 *Bennett Munson USA Flairs-AZ
4 856 Michael Smith USA Flairs-AZ
4 857 Ben Wyler USA Flairs-AZ
4 811 Michael Edge USA Flairs-AZ
4 812 *Hudson Hon USA Flairs-AZ
4 814 Easton McCormick USA Flairs-AZ
4 855 *Jack Rock USA Flairs-AZ
4 817 Joseph Steenson USA Flairs-AZ
4 810 *Jaxon Dodd USA Flairs-AZ
4 813 Reid Lowinger USA Flairs-AZ
4 815 *Nations Neff USA Flairs-AZ
4 816 Zander Nolte USA Flairs-AZ
4 842 *Mauer Mott VGA-NV
4 843 *Rylan Quintero VGA-NV
4 844 Michael Strahlman VGA-NV
4 848 Moses Kimock Victory-SC
4 782 *Chase Lyftogt Victory-SC
4 820 Asher Spiro Xtreme-AZ
4 819 Owen Costlow Xtreme-AZ
Session 5 - Level 10 (16-19) Tech Seqg
Ses Num First Name Last_Name Gym
TS 238 Josiah Haskins Agility-SC
TS 239 Logan Hodges Agility-SC
TS 241 *Troy Holman BGA-SC
TS 229 *Tristan Ketting-Olivier Central Coast-NC
TS 218 Trevor Uhm CSC-GO-NC
TS 243 Yotam Gabay GW - SC
TS 233 Quentin Bellemin Stanford-NC
TS 240 Reed Newell Agility-SC
TS 237 *Finn Grenstam Bayshore Elite-NC
TS 217 *Ishmael Osorio Davis Diamonds-NC
TS 220 *Kiran Chhetri GO USA-sC
TS 221 *Nick Deng GO USA-sC
TS 223 Wyatt Reynolds GO USA-sC
TS 232 Cameron Magno HITS-HI
TS 225 *Xavier Ang SCATS-SC
TS 219 Devon Recinos Victory-SC
TS 242 Max Morelos BGA-SC
TS 230 *David Ramirez Central Coast-NC
TS 228 Ryan Jacobsen Elevate-NC
TS 231 Emilio Bracken Serra Head Over Heels-NC
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TS 226 *Wade Nelson SCATS-SC 10E 18 B SC TS SC
TS 227 *Misha Romo SCATS-SC 10E 18 B SC TS SC
TS 234 Camden Ogawa Stanford-NC 10E 18 A TS NC
TS 235 *Dean-o Roberts Stanford-NC 10E 18 A NC TS NC
TS 222 *Troy Nuesca GO USA-sC 10E 19 B SC TS SC
TS 224 *Evan Wenstad GO USA-sC 10E 19 B SC TS SC
TS 236 *Tommy Gersbacher YLGA-SC 10E 19 B SC TS SC
Session 6 - Level 9 (14-15) 2024 Region 1 Championships
Ses Num First Name Last Name Gym Level Age  Flight AS TS State
6 966 Julian Allouche Accel-NC 9 14 B NC
6 968 Marshall Norton Accel-NC 9 15 B NC
6 992 Owen Hodges Agility-SC 9E 14 A TS SC
6 993 Austin Lopez Agility-SC 9E 14 A TS SC
6 889 Tyler Pennock AZ Olympians-AZ 9 14 B AZ
6 888 Maddox Brower AZ Olympians-AZ 9 15 B AZ
6 985 Jeremy Lin Broadway-SC 9E 15 A TS SC
6 935 *Collin Edwards Central Coast-NC 9 15 B NC NC
6 960 Noah Mereles CGC-sC 9 14 A SC
6 978 Riley Douglas CSC-GO-NC 9E 14 B TS NC
6 979 *Jeremiah Lim CSC-GO-NC 9E 14 B NC TS NC
6 880 Jackson Visque CSC-GO-NC 9 14 B NC
6 876 Aidan Dittenhafer CSC-GO-NC 9 15 B NC
6 878 Aleksey Krupin CSC-GO-NC 9 15 B NC
6 879 Aiden Tung CSC-GO-NC 9 15 B NC
6 934 Ren Garner CSC-Race-NC 9 14 A NC
6 864 Ashton Arosteguy Davis Diamonds-NC 9 14 B NC
6 865 Kenton Crabtree Davis Diamonds-NC 9 15 B NC
6 867 Elliot Mann Davis Diamonds-NC 9 15 B NC
6 916 Anthony Bongcaron Elevate-NC 9 15 B NC
6 917 Caiden Gilbrecht Elevate-NC 9 15 B NC
6 919 Dj Madeiros Elevate-NC 9 15 B NC
6 892 Landon Pegg Eric Will-SC 9 14 A SC
6 891 Mason Murillo Eric Will-SC 9 15 A SC
6 907 *Ethan Blake Go For It USA-NV 9 14 A NV NV
6 982 *Nixon Miles GO USA-SC 9E 14 A SC TS SC
6 983 *Luc Thomas GO USA-SC 9E 14 A SC TS SC
6 895 Ethan Ezra GO USA-sC 9 15 A SC
6 898 *Hunter Shipper GO USA-sC 9 15 A SC SC
6 899 Shawn Yazzie GO USA-sC 9 15 A SC
6 940 Jayden Asay Gold Star-NC 9 15 A NC
6 943 Andy Razmadze Gold Star-NC 9 15 A NC
6 994 Kyle Whitson GW - SC 9E 14 A TS SC
6 912 *Finnegan Myers Gym NV 9 15 A NV NV
6 883 Losha Kotov Gym World Central-AZ 9 15 B AZ
6 984 *Blake Satory Gymcats-NV 9E 14 A NV TS NV
6 937 Malcolm Stable Martinez Head Over Heels-NC 9 14 B NC
6 988 Dylan Russell Head Over Heels-NC 9E 15 B TS NC
6 936 Ryan Sale Head Over Heels-NC 9 15 B NC
6 931 *Grady Ebey Jr.Sun Devils-AZ 9 14 B AZ AZ
6 932 Brent Mull Jr.Sun Devils-AZ 9 14 B AZ
6 933 *Elian Tapia Jr.Sun Devils-AZ 9 14 B AZ AZ
6 930 Keoki Clark Jr.Sun Devils-AZ 9 15 B AZ
6 903 Luke Pryor Monarchs-SC 9 15 A SC
6 965 Axel Dobson NCG-SC 9 15 A SC
6 955 *Avery Becktold North Valley-AZ 9 14 B AZ AZ
6 956 Riley Fritz North Valley-AZ 9 14 B AZ
6 972 Graysen Callicoatt Pacific Coast-SC 9 15 A SC
6 973 Elijah Miller Pacific Coast-SC 9 15 A SC
6 974 Killian Holt Rose City-SC 9 15 A SC
6 900 Mac Jones SCATS-SC 9 14 A SC
6 901 Jake Kailey SCATS-SC 9 14 A SC
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Ses

923 Alexander Cervantes
915 Warren Barnhill
990 *Ari Ralls
991 Colin Young
989 Micah Barthel
948 Ronan Buchbinder Huang
949 Noah Green
950 Meru Hortikar
981 *William Rebar
980 Connor LaValle
962 Matteo Galvagni
987 *Jace Warkentien
925 Arthur Bender
926 Ryder Lowinger
986 *Caiden Salado
927 Adam Skousen
929 David Villatoro
976 *Zakhar Koptevtsov
886 Spencer Harris
885 Samuel Breedlove
873 *Jinu Pokam
869 *Taran Ajith
870 *Arush Duvoor
874 Rohan Ravi
Session 7 - Level 7 (12-19)
Num First Name Last Name
755 William Cohendet
758 Blake Farrell
761 Sasha Regelman
756 Fergus Eling-Carey
760 Samuel Hwang
762 Bradley Yuan
763 Tyler Yuan
757 Lucas Eling-Carey
759 Grant Gallien
684 *Braden Kornacki
683 Kieryn Kent
764 Connor Austin
765 Reid Willett
730 Daxton Adams
731 Xavier Evans
732 Zac Woller
749 Ethan Gatzke-Winney
751 Nicolas Robles
748 Simeon Arthur
750 Sevastian Prokhorov
706 Luca Jey
707 Andrew Tozi
685 William Buckhorn
689 *Robert Ramsey
687 *Devin Breeze
686 *Kaemyn Barragan
688 *Simon Brown
697 Jonathan Pelton
696 Ezekiel Osicka
695 Nicholas Husak
766 Isaiah Dell
767 Matthew Jimenez
679 Ricky Williams
678 Jacob Pfeifer
677 Christopher Parra
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7 675 *Srijan Myneni West Coast-NC 7 15 A NC NC
7 669 Lukas Barauskas West Coast-NC 7 16 A NC
7 673 Prokopiy Ivanov West Coast-NC 7 16 A NC
7 670 Sho Cabezas West Coast-NC 7 17 A NC
7 733 Jameson Shay Xtreme-AZ 7 14 B AZ
Session 8 - Level 6D1 (10-19) 2024 Reqgion 1 Championships
Ses Num First Name Last Name Gym Level Age Flight AS TS State
8 661 Kai Harville Agility-SC 6D1 12 A SC
8 659 Elliot Yang Bayshore Elite-NC 6D1 11 A NC
8 658 Sam Thayer Bayshore Elite-NC 6D1 12 A NC
8 637 Apollo Halim Broadway-SC 6D1 12 B SC
8 638 Senna Wells Broadway-SC 6D1 12 B SC
8 657 Esteban Quinonez CGC-SC 6D1 10 B SC
8 656 Ledger Lewis CGC-sC 6D1 11 B SC
8 636 *Braden Mabalot Elevate-NC 6D1 11 A NC NC
8 635 Julien Kreys Elevate-NC 6D1 13 A NC
8 617 Nathaniel Cho Eric Will-SC 6D1 11 A SC
8 660 Cooper Palsgrove Extreme-NC 6D1 12 A NC
8 630 Chase Cordova Go For It USA-NV 6D1 12 B NV
8 631 *Ari Crockett Go For It USA-NV 6D1 13 B NV NV
8 632 *Everett Hart Go For It USA-NV 6D1 13 B NV NV
8 618 *Harout Bogaryan GO USA-SC 6D1 11 B SC SC
8 619 Grayson Davis GO USA-sC 6D1 11 B SC
8 623 Nolan Murphy GO USA-sC 6D1 11 B SC
8 620 Dylan Guetta GO USA-SC 6D1 12 B SC
8 622 Emiliano Morales GO USA-SC 6D1 12 B SC
8 621 Jeremiah Hwang GO USA-sC 6D1 14 B SC
8 665 Hudson Bailes GW - SC 6D1 12 A SC
8 666 Jackson Beach GW - SC 6D1 14 A SC
8 644 Garrett Schwartz Head Over Heels-NC 6D1 11 A NC
8 646 *Max Milligan High Sierra - NV 6D1 12 B NV NV
8 645 Bodie Johnson High Sierra - NV 6D1 13 B NV
8 647 *Easton Tindell High Sierra - NV 6D1 13 B NV NV
8 654 *Zach Johnson North Valley-AZ 6D1 13 A AZ AZ
8 655 *Brandon Karau North Valley-AZ 6D1 14 A AZ AZ
8 663 Brennen Escudero Pacific Coast-SC 6D1 13 B SC
8 662 Gradon Cochran Pacific Coast-SC 6D1 14 B SC
8 648 *laroslav Krytsyn Peninsula-NC 6D1 11 A NC NC
8 616 Carlos Lopez PGA- SC 6D1 12 A SC
8 615 Rylan Hu PGA- SC 6D1 14 A SC
8 624 Dylan Atkins SCATS-SC 6D1 11 B SC
8 627 *Liam Houle SCATS-SC 6D1 11 B SC SC
8 625 *Conrad Court SCATS-SC 6D1 12 B SC SC
8 626 *Rylan Hawke SCATS-SC 6D1 12 B SC SC
8 629 Mason Sumi SCATS-SC 6D1 12 B SC
8 628 *Zac Pritko SCATS-SC 6D1 13 B SC SC
8 639 Daymion Flores SCEGA-SC 6D1 10 B SC
8 641 Gavin Kehler SCEGA-SC 6D1 13 B SC
8 642 Christian Moore SCEGA-SC 6D1 14 B SC
8 640 Maciah Ghobrial SCEGA-SC 6D1 15 B SC
8 634 Louis Koch Sea Wind-SC 6D1 12 A SC
8 633 Noah Paredes Sokol Elite-SC 6D1 11 A SC
8 649 Sebastian Liu South Coast-SC 6D1 12 A SC
8 651 Maximilian Kouthon Stanford-NC 6D1 12 A NC
8 653 Emmett Volkert Stanford-NC 6D1 13 A NC
8 650 Amir Gutelzon Stanford-NC 6D1 14 A NC
8 652 Jeronimo Uribe Brandi Stanford-NC 6D1 14 A NC
8 643 *Zavier Rondon USA Flairs-AZ 6D1 11 A AZ AZ
8 609 *Jordan Nelson USC-NC 6D1 11 A NC NC
8 664 *Joey Lezcano VGA-NV 6D1 14 B NV NV
8 612 *Matty Ho West Coast-NC 6D1 10 A NC NC




8 610 Anthony Campos West Coast-NC 6D1 12 A NC
8 611 Kellen Dugas West Coast-NC 6D1 12 A NC
8 613 Timmy Ho West Coast-NC 6D1 12 A NC
8 614 Liam McDevitt West Coast-NC 6D1 12 A NC
Session 9 - Level 5D1 (8-19) 2024 Region 1 Championships
Ses Num First Name Last Name Gym Level Age Flight AS TS State
9 583 Erdem Cakmak Accel-NC 5D1 12 B NC
9 584 Jack Hamilton Accel-NC 5D1 14 B NC
9 596 lliusha Chibotari AGC Las Vegas-NV 5D1 9 A NV
9 591 Troy Duffy Agility-SC 5D1 9 A SC
9 570 *Dominick Dennis Arizona Prestige-AZ 5D1 12 B AZ AZ
9 571 Liam Olson Arizona Prestige-AZ 5D1 13 B AZ
9 493 Thiago Chavez AZ Olympians-AZ 5D1 11 A AZ
9 494 Zachary Heaton AZ Olympians-AZ 5D1 12 A AZ
9 489 Alex Tennant Azarian-SC 5D1 12 A SC
9 585 lan Andersen Bayshore Elite-NC 5D1 10 B NC
9 586 Cameron Ashley Bayshore Elite-NC 5D1 10 B NC
9 587 Luca Delantoni Bayshore Elite-NC 5D1 12 B NC
9 604 Uriah Doyle BGA-SC 5D1 11 A SC
9 600 Christian Antonelli BGA-SC 5D1 13 A SC
9 601 Anderson Ball BGA-SC 5D1 13 A SC
9 602 Timothy Beard BGA-SC 5D1 13 A SC
9 528 Ronan McKiernan Broadway-SC 5D1 15 A SC
9 598 *Vincent Castillo Califorina Strong-NC 5D1 12 B NC NC
9 599 Rayan Khodadad Califorina Strong-NC 5D1 12 B NC
9 576 Kai McCullen CGC-sC 5D1 11 A SC
9 577 Gage Nevling CGC-sC 5D1 14 A SC
9 481 *Kody Gilliam CSC-GO-NC 5D1 10 B NC NC
9 482 Omar Rashwan CSC-GO-NC 5D1 12 B NC
9 483 Ant Sakai CSC-GO-NC 5D1 13 B NC
9 549 Mason Moore CSC-Race-NC 5D1 11 B NC
9 548 Ryo Garner CSC-Race-NC 5D1 12 B NC
9 524 Antonio Crettol Elevate-NC 5D1 9 B NC
9 526 Kayden Saechao Elevate-NC 5D1 10 B NC
9 527 Archer Sigmon Elevate-NC 5D1 10 B NC
9 525 Vincent Crettol Elevate-NC 5D1 13 B NC
9 590 Axel Weirich Extreme-NC 5D1 9 B NC
9 589 Edward Grigoryan Extreme-NC 5D1 12 B NC
9 563 Troy Miller Flagstaff-AZ 5D1 12 B AZ
9 564 Charlie Wesche Flagstaff-AZ 5D1 12 B AZ
9 510 *Abe Andersen Go For It USA-NV 5D1 10 A NV NV
9 514 *Arly Light Go For It USA-NV 5D1 10 A NV NV
9 513 *Ethan Jimenez Go For It USA-NV 5D1 11 A NV NV
9 511 Lucas Brandt Go For It USA-NV 5D1 12 A NV
9 516 Benjamin Steiner Go For It USA-NV 5D1 12 A NV
9 512 lIsaac Flowers Go For It USA-NV 5D1 14 A NV
9 515 Maximiliano Ricci-Lystsov Go For It USA-NV 5D1 14 A NV
9 495 *Jordan Barboza GO USA-sC 5D1 8 A SC SC
9 496 Jonathan Barrett GO USA-sC 5D1 12 A SC
9 498 Reed Morrow GO USA-sC 5D1 12 A SC
9 499 Huxley Yeager GO USA-sC 5D1 12 A SC
9 497 Hovanes Keshishyan GO USA-sC 5D1 13 A SC
9 555 Jonathan Shahar Gold Star-NC 5D1 11 B NC
9 517 Jakob Aichele Gym NV 5D1 12 A NV
9 485 Hazen Knight Gym World Central-AZ  5D1 11 B AZ
9 486 Avery Laird Gym World Central-AZ  5D1 12 B AZ
9 488 *Richy Miller Gym World Central-AZ  5D1 12 B AZ AZ
9 487 Alastar Mckenna Gym World Central-AZ  5D1 13 B AZ
9 484 Nahum Johnson Gym World Central-AZ  5D1 14 B AZ
9 519 Jeffry Tanouye Gymcats-NV 5D1 11 A NV
9 520 *Roman Zimney Gymcats-NV 5D1 12 A NV NV
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Logan
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Royal
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9 535 Carter Heffel USA Flairs-AZ 5D1 11 B AZ
9 536 *Max Lester USA Flairs-AZ 5D1 11 B AZ AZ
9 534 Zane Bird USA Flairs-AZ 5D1 12 B AZ
9 537 Dillon Perkins USA Flairs-AZ 5D1 12 B AZ
9 605 *Dawson Cave VGA-NV 5D1 10 A NV NV
9 608 Braxten Stanish VGA-NV 5D1 12 A NV
9 606 *Axton Crohn VGA-NV 5D1 13 A NV NV
9 607 Adriel Jurado VGA-NV 5D1 13 A NV
9 491 Jacob Negley Victory-SC 5D1 11 A SC
9 492 Cayden Romero Victory-SC 5D1 11 A SC
9 490 Cameron Ganley Victory-SC 5D1 13 A SC
9 478 Jaxon Morales West Coast-NC 5D1 11 B NC
9 477 Ronav Mandal West Coast-NC 5D1 12 B NC
9 476 Evan Bertalotto West Coast-NC 5D1 13 B NC
9 479 Nathaniel Ogden West Coast-NC 5D1 13 B NC
9 554 Ariel Yisrael Xtreme-AZ 5D1 13 B AZ
Session 10 - Level 4D1 (8-10) 2024 Region 1 Championships
Ses Num First Name Last Name Gym Level Age  Flight AS TS State
10 449 Levi Rheault Agility-SC 4D1 8 B SC
10 450 Everett Robinson Agility-SC 4D1 8 B SC
10 444 Gian Dimino Agility-SC 4D1 9 B SC
10 445 Logan Duffy Agility-SC 4D1 9 B SC
10 446 Liam Farrington Agility-SC 4D1 9 B SC
10 443 Brennan Cid Agility-SC 4D1 10 B SC
10 447 Ethan Lomax Agility-SC 4D1 10 B SC
10 448 Maddox Miller Agility-SC 4D1 10 B SC
10 350 Gian Duran American Kids-SC 4D1 10 A SC
10 412 *Roman Bauccio Arizona Prestige-AZ 4D1 10 A AZ AZ
10 279 Hakuto Yanagisawa Azarian-SC 4D1 8 B SC
10 278 Haru Uchiyama Azarian-SC 4D1 9 B SC
10 276 Adam Krisanov Azarian-SC 4D1 10 B SC
10 280 Yamato Yanagisawa Azarian-SC 4D1 10 B SC
10 437 Dorian Poess Bayshore Elite-NC 4D1 10 A NC
10 438 Grayson Supinski Bayshore Elite-NC 4D1 10 A NC
10 465 Dominic Marks BGA-SC 4D1 9 B SC
10 466 Maverick Meadows BGA-SC 4D1 10 B SC
10 358 Andy Dupree Broadway-SC 4D1 9 B SC
10 359 Kabir Gardi Broadway-SC 4D1 9 B SC
10 362 Owen Sharma Broadway-SC 4D1 9 B SC
10 462 *Rusl Tislenko Califorina Strong-NC 4D1 9 A NC NC
10 461 *Coda Hardesty Califorina Strong-NC 4D1 10 A NC NC
10 387 Giriffin Kirschner Central Coast-NC 4D1 8 A NC
10 386 Desmond Gray Central Coast-NC 4D1 10 A NC
10 424 Erving Hauser CGC-SC 4D1 9 B SC
10 269 *Or Bichman CSC-GO-NC 4D1 10 A NC NC
10 384 Xavier Nunez CSC-Race-NC 4D1 10 A NC
10 385 Jules Simondi CSC-Race-NC 4D1 10 A NC
10 258 Parker Liska Davis Diamonds-NC 4D1 10 A NC
10 354 *Luke Duong Elevate-NC 4D1 8 A NC NC
10 352 Enzo Apolonio Elevate-NC 4D1 9 A NC
10 353 John Michael Baxter Elevate-NC 4D1 9 A NC
10 298 Rohan Shah Eric Will-SC 4D1 8 B SC
10 297 Ezra Murillo Eric Will-SC 4D1 9 B SC
10 296 Leo Magpantay Eric Will-SC 4D1 10 B SC
10 439 Rex Chun Extreme-NC 4D1 10 A NC
10 440 Jack Eilers Extreme-NC 4D1 10 A NC
10 442 *Joelson Napier Extreme-NC 4D1 10 A NC NC
10 327 *Kleyton Gatson Go For It USA-NV 4D1 7 B NV NV
10 331 *Everett Schmitz Go For It USA-NV 4D1 9 B NV NV
10 333 *Triton Tilley Go For It USA-NV 4D1 10 B NV NV
10 305 Maverick Racine GO USA-sC 4D1 8 B SC
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10 250 Fedor Ershov USC-NC 4D1 8 A NC
10 251 Camden Green USC-NC 4D1 8 A NC
10 252 Ollie Harper USC-NC 4D1 8 A NC
10 254 Bryson Kennedy USC-NC 4D1 8 A NC
10 255 Oliver Wynne USC-NC 4D1 8 A NC
10 472 *Vladislav Baramzin VGA-NV 4D1 10 B NV NV
10 286 Kenji Genuino Victory-SC 4D1 7 A

10 285 Brady Burks Victory-SC 4D1 9 A

10 289 Maxwell Recinos Victory-SC 4D1 9 A

10 288 Cillian Morgan Victory-SC 4D1 12 A

10 392 Jacob Crayton Xtreme-AZ 4D1 9 A AZ
10 393 Jude Foegal Xtreme-AZ 4D1 9 A AZ
10 394 Aspen White Xtreme-AZ 4D1 9 A AZ
Session 11 - Level 4D1 (11-19) 2024 Region 1 Championships
Ses Num First Name Last Name Gym Level Age Flight AS TS State
11 435 Jesse Heckerman Accel-NC 4D1 11 B NC
11 436 Wil Hodak Accel-NC 4D1 11 B NC
11 451 Nixon Wilcox Agility-SC 4D1 11 A

11 415 Jameson Ruiz Arizona Prestige-AZ 4D1 11 A AZ
11 413 *Xavier Gomez Arizona Prestige-AZ 4D1 12 A AZ AZ
11 414 Erik Ostrom Arizona Prestige-AZ 4D1 13 A AZ
11 245 Nikolai Vanbuskirk Arizona Prestige-AZ 4D1 13 A AZ
11 293 Jaden Kershner AZ Olympians-AZ 4D1 11 A AZ
11 292 Cruz Jimenez AZ Olympians-AZ 4D1 12 A AZ
11 294 *Trent Krausman AZ Olympians-AZ 4D1 12 A AZ AZ
11 291 *Walker Horn AZ Olympians-AZ 4D1 13 A AZ AZ
11 290 Areev Ajgaonkar AZ Olympians-AZ 4D1 14 A AZ
11 295 Wesley Krausman AZ Olympians-AZ 4D1 15 A AZ
11 277 Kerrick Paulsen Azarian-SC 4D1 13 B SC
11 468 Ezra Thompson BGA-SC 4D1 11 B SC
11 464 Ryan Austin BGA-SC 4D1 12 B SC
11 467 *Ali Mohamed BGA-SC 4D1 12 B SC SC
11 463 Andrew Arms BGA-SC 4D1 14 B SC
11 360 Ryan Hagihara Broadway-SC 4D1 11 B SC
11 361 Michael Katzir Broadway-SC 4D1 11 B SC
11 363 Frederick Smith Broadway-SC 4D1 11 B SC
11 423 JJ. Dell CGC-SC 4D1 11 B SC
11 425 Martin Kensen-Worthington CGC-SC 4D1 11 B SC
11 427 Jack Tashchian CGC-SC 4D1 11 B SC
11 426 Rener Nevling CGC-SC 4D1 12 B SC
11 321 Az Mata Clovis-NC 4D1 12 A NC
11 322 *Brody Mueller Clovis-NC 4D1 12 A NC NC
11 270 Cian O'Mahony CSC-GO-NC 4D1 11 A NC
11 268 Robben Bartlett CSC-GO-NC 4D1 12 A NC
11 271 Olivier Song CSC-GO-NC 4D1 12 A NC
11 257 Kellen Brookbank Davis Diamonds-NC 4D1 13 A NC
11 256 Dean Bowers Davis Diamonds-NC 4D1 14 A NC
11 351 Anthonee Alforque Elevate-NC 4D1 11 A NC
11 355 Samuel Kadkin Elevate-NC 4D1 11 A NC
11 356 Daniel Outlaw Elevate-NC 4D1 11 A NC
11 357 Braden Tang-Vaughn Elevate-NC 4D1 13 A NC
11 996 Ryder Milner Eric Will-SC 4D1 11 B

11 299 Romeo Viveros Eric Will-SC 4D1 11 B SC
11 300 Austin Zhang Eric Will-SC 4D1 12 B SC
11 441 Kaden Millitello Extreme-NC 4D1 13 B NC
11 330 *Jean Paul Martinez Go For It USA-NV 4D1 11 B NV NV
11 328 Levi Gonzalez Go For It USA-NV 4D1 12 B NV
11 329 Jaxton Henderson Go For It USA-NV 4D1 12 B NV
11 332 Steven Studeman Go For It USA-NV 4D1 13 B NV
11 301 *Aidan Bogue GO USA-sC 4D1 11 B SC SC
11 303 Zachy Heiney GO USA-sC 4D1 11 B SC
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